14 6620 Directory Expense (361)   0.841127   (304)
15 6623 Customer Services Expense (11,578)   0.628262   (7,274)
16 Total Customer Opertions Expense (12,816)$   (8,158)$

Corporate Operations Expense
17 6710 Executive and Planning Expense (31,102)   0.673760   (20,955)
18 6720 General and Administrative Expense (22,809)   0.580201   (13,234)
19 Total Corporate Operations Expense (53,911)$   (34,189)$

20 Total Staff Adjustment (207,037)$   (138,445)$

Source: Exhibit KLF-6a

Cunningham Telephone Company, Inc.
Payroll Expense Adjusment Summary
Income Statement Adjustment No. 3

Test Year Ending December 31, 2023

Docket No. 25-CNHT-185-KSF
Exhibit KLF-6a

Line
No.

Account
No. Description

Actual 2023 Test
Year Wage &
Distribution

% Actual 2023
Test Year

Distribution

Staff Pro Forma
Wage &

Distribution

% Staff Pro
Forma

Distribution

Staff Adjustment
Pro Forma Wage

& Distribution

Staff Adjustment
Comp

Disallowance

Staff
Regulated
Percentage

Subtotal Staff
Adjustment
Regulated

Plant Specific Operations Expense
1 6110 Network Support Expense 6,402   0.29% 3,496   0.15% (2,906)   -   71.85% (2,088)
2 6120 General Support Expense 50,141   2.23% 49,029   2.13% (1,112)   (5,719)   71.85% (4,908)
3 6210 Central Office Switching Expense 61,757   2.75% 42,698   1.86% (19,060)   (6,818)   71.85% (18,593)
4 6230 Central Office Transmission Expense 99,092   4.42% 102,390   4.45% 3,298   (9,739)   71.85% (4,628)
5 6310 Information Orig/Term Expense 3,131   0.14% 2,717   0.12% (414)   -   71.85% (297)
6 6410 Cable and Wire Facilities Expense 152,692   6.80% 146,818   6.38% (5,874)   (11,520)   71.85% (12,497)
7 Total Plant Specific Operations Expense 373,215$   16.63% 347,148$   15.09% (26,067)$   (33,796)$   (43,012)$

Plant Non-Specific Operations Expense
8 6510 Other Plant Expense -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
9 6530 Network Operations Expense 355,748   15.85% 370,991   16.13% 15,244   (112,542)   100% (97,298.05)
10 6540 Access Expense -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
11 6560 Depreciation & Amortization Expense -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
12 Total Plant Non-Specific Operations Expense 355,748$   15.85% 370,991$   16.13% 15,244$   (112,542)$   (97,298)$

Customer Opertions Expense
13 6610 Marketing Expense 1,697   0.08% 820   0.04% (876)   -   100% (876)
14 6620 Directory Expense -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
15 6622 Number Services Expense 2,449   0.11% 2,088   0.09% (361)   -   100% (361)
16 6623 Service Order Processing 19,761   0.88% 18,432   0.80% (1,328)   (1,187)   100% (2,516)
17 6623.1 End User Payment & Collections -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
18 6623.2 End User Billing Inquiry 6,191   0.28% 5,061   0.22% (1,130)   (1,187)   100% (2,317)
19 6623.3 Rev Acct - CABS 197   0.01% -   0.00% (197)   -   100% (197)
20 6623.4 IXC Service Order Processing 197   0.01% -   0.00% (197)   -   100% (197)
21 6623.5 IXC Payment & Collections -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
22 6623.6 B&C Expense -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
23 6623.7 Toll Ticket Processing 82,114   3.66% 75,763   3.29% (6,351)   -   100% (6,351)
24 6629 Other B&C-KS-NR -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
25 Total Customer Opertions Expense 112,606$   5.02% 102,165$   4.44% (10,441)$   (2,375)$   (12,816)$

Corporate Operations Expense
26 6710 Executive and Board Expense 101,527   4.52% 92,008   4.00% (9,519)   (21,583)   100% (31,102)
27 6721 Accounting/Finance Expense 157,971   7.04% 154,447   6.71% (3,524)   (10,468)   100% (13,992)
28 6722 External Relations -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
29 6723 Human Resources -   0.00% -   0.00% -   -   100% -
30 6726 Procurement 18,557   0.83% 18,828   0.82% 271   -   100% 271
31 6728 Other G&A Expense 57,751   2.57% 52,224   2.27% (5,527)   (3,561)   100% (9,088)
32 Total Corporate Operations Expense 335,806$   14.96% 317,507$   13.80% (18,299)$   (35,612)$   (53,911)$

33 Total Regulated Expense 1,177,375$   52.46% 1,137,812$   49.46% (39,564)$   (184,325)$   (207,037)$

34 Direct Non-Regulated Expense 1,043,693   46.51% 1,086,321   47.22% 42,628   (18,715)

35 2003 Telephone Plant Under Construction 23,078   1.03% 76,355   3.32% 53,277   -

36 Total Salary: TPUC + Reg Expense + Non-Reg Expense 2,244,147$   100.00% 2,300,488$   100.00% 56,341$   (203,040)$

Sources: Exhibits KLF-6b and KLF-6c

KLF-6b, KLF-6c,
KLF-6d, and KLF-6e

are

Staff Exhibits

CONFIDENTIAL

Cunningham Telephone Company, Inc.
Employee Benefit and Payroll Tax Adjustment

Income Statement Adjustment No. 4
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023

Docket No. 25-CNHT-185-KSF
Exhibit KLF-7

Line
No.

Account
No. Description

Staff
Adjustment

Intrastate
Separations

Intrastate
Adjustment

Plant Specific Operations Expense